

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 678/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017

ANAND K.N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50712/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 187900/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 680/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS ON IA 118106/2020 and FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 53240/2021

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 282/2021 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS ON IA 48469/2021)

Diary No(s). 3440/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No. 54228/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No. 15217/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 317/2022 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (IV-A)
(IA No. 65247/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Diary No(s). 18903/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No. 86967/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS and IA No. 86966/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

MA 2745/2023 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.256414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.256413/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.
M/s. KMNP Law, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
Mr. Feroz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Samina Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Samina Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R. Rajaselvan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list in the week commencing 27.08.2024.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**